Office	of New Mexico	Form C-103
<u>= 10 111 = 1</u>	rals and Natural Resources	WELL API NO.
1625 N French Dr , Hóbbs, NM 88240 District II	esterit.	30-015-36191
1301 W Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONST	ERVATION DIVISION	5. Indicate Type of Lease
District III 1220 Sc	outh St. Francis Dr.	STATE X FEE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV Sant	a Fe, NM 87505	. 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S St. Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505		VA-2569
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORT	S ON WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (SNAKĚ 31 STATE
PROPOSALS) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X Othe	RECEIVED	8. Well Number 3H
2. Name of Operator	EED E 2010	9. OGRID Number
EOG RESOURCES, INC.	FEB - 5 2010	7377 10. Pool name or Wildcat
3. Address of Operator P.O. Box 2267 Midland, TX 79702	NMOCD ARTESIA	Four Mile Draw; Wolfcamp (G)
4. Well Location		<u> </u>
Unit Letter N: 660 feet from the South line and	d 1880 feet from the West line	
Section 31 Township 18S	Range 23E N	IMPM Eddy County
	w whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e	tc.)
4063'		
12. Check Appropriate Box t	o Indicate Nature of Notic	e, Report or Other Data
- " - <u>-</u> "		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANI		JBSEQUENT REPORT OF: DRK ☐ ALTERING CASING ☐
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANI TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS		DRILLING OPNS. PANDA
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPI		
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	CASINO/CEIVIE	141 20B
1		
OTHER: EXTEND APD FOR ADDITIONAL YEARS	X OTHER:	
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Cl		
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19. proposed completion or recompletion.	13.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple C	Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
		•
EOG Resources, Inc. ("EOG") respectfully requests appro	on oval to extend the APD for Two	(2) additional years. Expires on 3/14/2010.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The second secon
		· :
	APPROVED	FOR 1 YEAR
	EXPIRES: 3	
	3	-14-2011
		The same and the s
. [
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and cor	anlata to the heat of my knowle	doe and hallof
i hereby certify that the information above is true and con	inplete to the best of my knowle	age and benef.
N A Mu		
SIGNATURE W. N. 1904	TITLE: Sr. Lease Operations R	OW Rep DATE: 2/4/2010
Type or print name: <u>Donny G. Glanton</u> E-mail addres	ss: donny_glanton@eogresourc	ès.com PHONE: 432.686.3642
For State Use Only		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
APPROVED BY: Darold Strong	TITLE FIELD SUPERVIS	DATE 2-15-2010
ALL ROYLD DI. DOWG-SA DOW GUE	TITE I I A KUN DINDEN A CO	

State of New Mexico

Form C-101 Permit 70858

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. y A-2569 Santa Fe, NM 87505

	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL.	RE-ENTER, DEEPEN	. PLUGBACK.	OR ADD A ZONE
--	------------------------	-----------	------------------	-------------	---------------

1. Operator Name, and Address EOG RESOURCES INC PO. Box 2267 Midland, TX 79702		2. OGRID Number 7377 3. API Number 30-015-36191	
37049	SNAKE 31 STATE	003H	

7. Surface Location

UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Lme	Feet From	E/W Line	County	1
И	31	18S	23E	N	660	S	1880	W	EDDY	İ

8. Pool Information

FOUR MILE DRAW; WOLFCAMP(G) 97415

Additional Well Information

9. Work Type 10. Well Type New Well GAS		11. Cable/Rotary	11. Cable/Rotary 12. Lease Type State		
14. bhitiple N	1 -	osed Depth 200	16. Formation Wolfcamp	17 Contractor	18 Spud Date
Depth to Ground water 450		Distance from nearest fresh water well > 1000		Distance to nearest surface water > 1000	
Pit. L'iner. Symthetic D Closed Loop System	/···	mils thick	<u></u>	onlling Method: resh Water 🔀 Brine 🦳	Diesel/Oil-based [Gas/Air]

19. Proposed Casing and Cement Program

Туре	Hole Size	Casing Type	Casing Weight/ft	Setting Depth	Sacks of Cement	Estimated TOC
Surf	12.25	8.625	32	1200	745	0
Prod	7.875	5.5	17	8179	1375	0

Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments

Proposed Blowout Prevention Program

		2. 421/22/2 Z Z D B - 42-12	
Туре	Working Pressure	Test Pressure	Manufacturer
DoubleRam	3000	3000	

of my knowledge and belief.	ation gaven above is true and complete to the best Hing pit will be constructed according to	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved By. Tim Gum		
	meral petmit , or an (attached) alternative			
Printed Name: Electronically filed by Donny Glanton		Title: District Supervisor		
Title: Sr. Lease Operation	ns Rep	Approved Date: 3/14/2008	Expiration Date: 3/14/2010	
Email Address: donny_s	lanton@eogresources.com			
Date: 3/7/2008	Phone: 432-686-3642	Conditions of Approval Attached		